Contract File No.: 505.0158                                                                                     Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 002                                                                                                           Test Date: 25 March 2020
Control Document: Official ACT CN ASTM F1952 Report Template 13 March 2019 Rev2
ACT SHAREPOINT\Global Resource Library\Global Template\Report Templates\2019 Templates\HELMET\ASTM\China
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE TESTING FOR ASTM F1952-15
HELMETS USED FOR DOWNHILL MOUNTAIN BICYCLE RACING
Brand    : Not Specified
Model    : DH-619

HELMET DATA
HELMET BRAND NAME: Not Specified
HELMET MODEL DESIGNATION: DH-619
HELMET MANUFACTURER: STRATEGIC SPORTS LTD
HELMET SIZE: 47-52 cm
DATE OF MANUFACTURE 03/20
BUCKLE DESCRIPTION: ITW Nexus/A
LOT NUMBER: Not Specified
EPS COLOR: Black
HELMET COVERAGE: Partial  Full:  Complete: X
TEST HEADFORM SIZE: EN960 E
HELMET POSITIONING INDEX: 20 mm
AGE GRADING: Not Specified
Helmet Number: Weight (g): Helmet Number: Weight (g):
1.Ambient 649 4.Wet 649
2.Hot 648 5.Ambient 651
3. Cold 648
Conditioning Temperatures
Lab Humidity: 57%
Ambient: 22°C
Hot:   50°C
Cold:   -15°C
Wet:   21°C
2 of 9
Contract File No.: 505.0158                                                                                     Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 002                                                                                                           Test Date: 25 March 2020
Control Document: Official ACT CN ASTM F1952 Report Template 13 March 2019 Rev2
ACT SHAREPOINT\Global Resource Library\Global Template\Report Templates\2019 Templates\HELMET\ASTM\China
TEST SUMMARY
Reviewed by: John Bogler
Tested By: Edward Wong
Comments:
1. All helmets were received in undamaged condition and were appropriate for testing.
2. These helmets appear to be constructed of materials that are not known to cause skin
irritation or disease.
3. Weights listed above for helmets 1-5 are as tested with visor removed.
4. This helmet met all ASTM F1952 requirements.
Test Requirements Pass/Fail
Peripheral Vision Pass
Projections Pass
Positional Stability Pass
Dynamic Strength Retention Pass
Impact Attenuation Pass
Chin Bar Rigidity Test Pass
Labels and Warnings Pass
3 of 9
Contract File No.: 505.0158                                                                                     Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 002                                                                                                           Test Date: 25 March 2020
Control Document: Official ACT CN ASTM F1952 Report Template 13 March 2019 Rev2
ACT SHAREPOINT\Global Resource Library\Global Template\Report Templates\2019 Templates\HELMET\ASTM\China
LABELING
Section
Labeling - Each helmet shall be marked with durable labeling so that the following
information is legible and easily visible to the user:
Present on
Helmet?
Yes / No
F1446: Standard Test Methods for Equipment and Procedures Used in Evaluating the Performance
Characteristics of Protective Headgear
12.4
Each helmet shall contain labels with at least the following information, using terms
and symbols commonly known and easily visible to users. The label(s) should be
likely to remain on the helmet and legible throughout the intended design life of the
helmet.
Yes
12.4.1
The number of the standard specification which the manufacturer certifies that it
meets, including the two-digit version year appended to the number.
Yes
12.4.2 Model designation Yes
12.4.3 Name of manufacturer Yes
12.4.4 Month and year of manufacture Yes
12.4.5
A label that warns the user that no helmet can protect against all possible impacts
and that for maximum protection the helmet must be fitted and attached properly to
the wearer’s head in accordance with the manufacturer’s fitting instructions.
Yes
12.4.6
A label that warns the user that the helmet may, after receiving an impact, be
damaged to the point that it is no longer adequate to protect the head against further
impacts, and that this damage may not be visible to the user. This label should also
state that a helmet that has sustained an impact should be returned to the
manufacturer for competent inspection or be destroyed and replaced.
Yes
12.4.7
A label that warns the user that the helmet can be damaged by contact with
common substances (for example, certain solvents, cleaners, hair tonics, etc.) and
that this damage may or may not be visible to the user. This label should also list
any recommended cleaning agents or procedures, or both.
Yes
12.4.8
Any other warnings, cautions, or instructions specified in the individual standard
specification.
Yes
12.4.9
Each helmet shall have accompanying fitting and positioning instructions including
graphic representation of proper positioning.
Yes
(In manual)
Section
Labeling - Each helmet shall be marked with durable labeling so that the following
information is legible and easily visible to the user:
Present on
Helmet?
Yes / No
F1952-15 Standard Specification for Helmets Used for Downhill Mountain Bicycle Racing
3.2 Shall have the words “For downhill mountain bicycle racing.” Yes
4 of 9
Contract File No.: 505.0158                                                                                     Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 002                                                                                                           Test Date: 25 March 2020
Control Document: Official ACT CN ASTM F1952 Report Template 13 March 2019 Rev2
ACT SHAREPOINT\Global Resource Library\Global Template\Report Templates\2019 Templates\HELMET\ASTM\China
505.0158.002 – DH-619
505.0158.002 – Labels
5 of 9
Contract File No.: 505.0158                                                                                     Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 002                                                                                                           Test Date: 25 March 2020
Control Document: Official ACT CN ASTM F1952 Report Template 13 March 2019 Rev2
ACT SHAREPOINT\Global Resource Library\Global Template\Report Templates\2019 Templates\HELMET\ASTM\China
SUMMARY REPORT
HELMET
ID
Condition Brand Name Model
Date of
Manufacture
Helmet
Size
Headform
Size
1 Ambient Not Specified DH-619 03/20 47-52 cm EN960 E
2 Hot Not Specified DH-619 03/20 47-52 cm EN960 E
3 Cold Not Specified DH-619 03/20 47-52 cm EN960 E
4 Wet Not Specified DH-619 03/20 47-52 cm EN960 E
5 Ambient Not Specified DH-619 03/20 47-52 cm EN960 E